Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lothian Shelf (245) Limited		102/24/2005	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pimpernel International Limited	
Street Address:	26-32 Derwent Street	
City:	Blackhill, Consett, Co. Durham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BH8 8LY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1521937	CLOVER LEAF
Registration Number:	1529754	CLOVER LEAF
Registration Number:	1927219	CLOVERLEAF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BARK-2-31802/31801/31800

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0561

900033891

CH \$90.0

Name:				
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 3:				
Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee E. Johnson, Reg. No. 22,946			
Signature:	/Lee E. Johnson/			
Date:	10/13/2005			
Total Attachments: 1				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0562





THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 276510

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that

PIMPERNEL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

formerly called LOTHIAN SHELF (245) LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985

as a limited company on the 26th November 2004 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 24th February 2005

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 12th May 2005

RECORDED: 10/13/2005

MICHAEL D. JONES

for the Registrar of Companies



Companies House

– for the record –

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0563